

No. 10-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ALAN KEYES, Ph.D. Ambassador,
DR. WILEY S. DRAKE and MARKHAM ROBINSON,

Petitioners,

v.

BOWEN, OBAMA, BIDEN, HUGUENIN, et al.,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

GARY G. KREEP, ESQ.

Counsel of Record

UNITED STATES JUSTICE FOUNDATION

932 "D" Street, Suite 2

Ramona, California 92065

(760) 788-6624

ggklawoffice@gmail.com

*Attorneys for Petitioners,
Dr. Alan Keyes, Dr. Wiley S. Drake
and Markham Robinson*

235886



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	viii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	x
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	xi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	3
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND POLICIES AT ISSUE	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Facts Giving Rise To This Case	4
B. The Trial Court Proceedings	5
C. The Appellate Court Proceedings	7
D. The California Supreme Court Proceedings	7
REASONS WHY CERTIORARI SHOULD BE GRANTED	8

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
I. There Is No Effective Federal Mechanism To Challenge Candidate Eligibility	8
II. Neither Congress Nor The Electoral College Have The Authority To Make Determinations Of Presidential Eligibility	10
III. The Statutory Duties Of The California Secretary Of State Are In Conflict With Regards To Verifying Eligibility Of National Presidential Candidates	13
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — MINUTE ORDER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, DATED MARCH 13, 2009	1a
APPENDIX B — OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT, FILED OCTOBER 25, 2010	16a
APPENDIX C — ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR REVIEW OF THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA, FILED FEBRUARY 2, 2011	36a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Cleaver v. Jordan,
393 U.S. 810, 89 S.Ct. 43 (1968)

*Japan Whaling Ass'n v.
American Cetacean Soc.*,
478 U.S. 221 (1986)

Marbury v. Madison,
1 Cranch 137 (1803) 177, 2 L.Ed. 60 (1803).

Robinson v. Bowen,
567 F.Supp.2d 1144 (N.D.Cal. 2008)

STATE CASES

State ex rel. Sathre v. Moodie,
65 N.D. 340, 258 N.W. 558 (N.D. 1935)

U.S. CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const., Article II, § 1, Clause 5

U.S. Const., Article V

U.S. Const., Amendment XII

U.S. Const., Amendment XX

Cited Authorities

Page

FEDERAL STATUTES

3 U.S.C. § 15

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)

STATE STATUTES

California Elections Code § 6901

California Government Code § 12172
